

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 794, Page 1, Section 42.007, Line 6, by deleting the words "[~~nine~~] ten"  
2 and inserting in lieu there of the word "nine"; and

3  
4 Further amend said bill and section, Page 1-2, Lines 17-21, by deleting all of said lines and inserting  
5 in lieu thereof the following:

6  
7 "two-year term. In addition, the commission shall have two ex officio members. The first  
8 ex officio member shall be the chair of the Missouri military preparedness and enhancement  
9 commission or the chair's designee [~~shall be an ex officio member of the commission~~]. The second  
10 ex officio member shall be a veteran appointed by the governor, with advice and consent of the  
11 senate, who is a student enrolled full-time in a state college or university and he or she shall serve  
12 for a one or two-year term."; and

13  
14 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
15 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_